586.778.7680 ENGINEERING DATA
105
YOUR CYLINDER SOURCE
106
SELECTING THE CYLINDER
To select the proper size cylinder for the job, you must first determine the maximum push and/or pull force needed to accomplish its task.
Add an additional 10% to both the push and pull force for friction in the cylinder and also pressure drop in the lines. Using the charts below, select the proper
bore and rod combination to best suit your application.

Rod rotation is not allowed when lock is engaged (not intended for torsional braking).
Release pressure can range from 60-120 psi.
Buna-N seals are rated to 212°F.
Operating temperatures range from 33°F-150°F.  Units are capable of intermittent use at temperatures up to 212°F.
YOUR CYLINDER SOURCE
122
ROD LOCKS
CYLINDER MOUNTED
STAND ALONE
MI 586.778.7680
AL 256.351.8081
586.778.7680 ENGINEERING SECTION
123
ROD LOCK DIMENSIONS
MODEL# ØA* B ØBC E D G F VF ØH* J
YRL-150-0625-SA 0.625 1.00 2.022 2.00 1.95 2.397 2.77 0.375 1.125 0.91
YRL-200-0625-SA 0.626 1.25 2.602 2.50 2.08 2.422 2.80 0.375 1.125 1.02
YRL-200-1000-SA 1.000 1.25 2.602 2.50 2.58 3.375 3.88 0.500 1.500 1.58
YRL-250-0625-SA 0.625 1.50 3.097 3.00 2.13 2.540 2.91 0.375 1.125 1.02
YRL-325-1000-SA 1.000 1.88 3.903 3.75 2.99 3.976 4.48 0.500 1.500 1.56
YRL-400-1000-SA 1.000 2.25 4.695 4.50 2.99 3.976 4.48 0.500 1.500 1.56
YRL-500-1000-SA 1.000 2.75 5.798 5.50 2.99 4.443 4.94 0.500 1.500 1.35
YRL-600-1375-SA 1.375 3.25 6.901 6.50 3.54 5.306 5.93 0.625 2.000 1.89
*HØ -.001/-.003”   AØ +.000/-.002”    N+.003/+.001”
STAND ALONE ROD LOCK FOR GUIDE RODS
MODEL# ØA* D E F VF G ØH* J HOLDING
FORCE
NPT Air
Inlet
YRL-150-0625 0.625 1.95 2.00 2.77 0.375 2.397 1.125 0.91 180 LBS 1/8-27
YRL-200-0625 0.626 2.08 2.50 2.80 0.375 2.422 1.125 1.02 314 LBS 1/8-27
YRL-200-1000 1.000 2.58 2.50 3.88 0.500 3.375 1.500 1.58 325 LBS 1/8-27
YRL-250-0625 0.625 2.13 3.00 2.91 0.375 2.540 1.125 1.02 491 LBS 1/8-27
YRL-325-1000 1.000 2.99 3.75 4.48 0.500 3.976 1.500 1.56 830 LBS 1/4-18
YRL-400-1000 1.000 2.99 4.50 4.48 0.500 3.976 1.500 1.56 1300 LBS 1/4-18
YRL-400-1375 1.375 3.16 4.50 4.92 0.750 4.165 2.000 1.76 1300 LBS 1/4-18
YRL-500-1000 1.000 3.34 5.50 4.94 0.500 4.443 1.500 1.35 2000 LBS 1/4-18
YRL-600-1375 1.375 4.43 6.50 5.93 0.625 5.306 2.000 1.89 2850 LBS 1/4-18
*HØ -.001/-.003”   AØ +.000/-.002”
ROD LOCKS FOR NFPA CYLINDERS
YOUR CYLINDER SOURCE
124